UBC ) | SAUDER MM (Dual Degree) Class of 2021 Program Schedule

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

MM (Dual Degree) Program Opening: June 4 & 5, 2020

Students will receive a separate schedule for Program Opening. Attendance is mandatory.

Summer Period 1: June 8 — July 18, 2020

Exam week: July 13 — 18, 2020 (Please ensure that you are available to participate in all course requirements until

after Saturday July 18)

Holidays: Canada Day (July 1)

Course Code

*BA 520 DD1

*BA 520 DD2

BABS 550 DD1

BABS 550 DD2

**BABS 550 DDT

BAHR 505 DD1

BAHR 505 DD2

BAIT 510 DD1

BAIT 510 DD2

BAPA 550 DD1

BAPA 550 DD2

Course Schedule Notes

Course Name

Career Development

Career Development

Application of Statistics in

Management

Application of Statistics in

Management

Application of Statistics in

Management Tutorial

Leadership

Leadership

Project Management in
Delivering Business Solutions

Project Management in
Delivering Business Solutions

Managerial Economics |

Managerial Economics |

Credits

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

Instructor

Business Career Centre

Business Career Centre

Jonathan Berkowitz

Jonathan Berkowitz

Jonathan Berkowitz

Wayne Rawcliffe

Wayne Rawcliffe

Zorana Svedic

Zorana Svedic

Isaac Holloway

Isaac Holloway

Updated:

Day &Time

*Fri 10am-12pm
*Fri 10am-12pm
Tue/Thu 8-10am
Tue/Thu 10am-12pm
**Thu 12:30-2pm
Mon/Wed 2-4pm

Mon/Wed 4-6pm

Tue/Thu 10am-12pm

Tue/Thu 8-10am

Mon/Wed 4-6pm

Mon/Wed 2-4pm

ROBERT H. LEE

GRADUATE SCHOOL

June 25, 2020

Room

online

online

online

online

online

online

online

online

online

online

online

*BA 520 DD1 will have classes on the following dates: Jun 12, Jun 19, Jun 26, July 10, Aug 14, Aug 21, Sept 25, Oct 2, Nov 6, Nov
27.

*BA 520 DD2 will have classes on the following dates: Jun 12, Jun 19, Jun 26, July 10, Aug 14, Aug 21, Sept 25, Oct 2, Nov 6, Nov
27.

**BABS 550 DDT optional tutorials for both sections will be held on the following Thursdays: June 18, June 25, July 2, and July 9,
2020.

Break Week: July 20 - July 24, 2020

IMPORTANT NOTE! It is each student’s responsibility to check for updates to this information on the MM Dual Canvas site as it is subject to change.



UBC ) | SAUDER MM (Dual Degree) Class of 2021 Program Schedule SaABuATE schoDL

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

Summer Period 1: June 8 — July 18, 2020

Exam week: July 13 — 18, 2020 (Please ensure that you are available to participate in all course requirements until after
Saturday July 18)
Holidays: Canada Day (July 1)

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday
BABS 550 BAIT 510 BABS 550 BAIT 510 a0 g
Reserved for Make
Reserved for Academic DD1 DD2 Reserved for Academic DD1 DD2 v
8-10 R R up Classes (see
Programming Berkowitz Svedic Programming Berkowitz Svedic oellard]
BABS 550 BAIT 510 BABS 550 BAIT 510 *BA 520
10-12 Reserved for Academic DD2 DD1 Reserved for Academic DD2 DD1 DD1/DD2
Programming Berkowitz Svedic Programming Berkowitz Svedic BCC
12-2 Lunch Break Lunch Break Lunch Break **BABS 550 DDT Lunch Break
Berkowitz
BAHR 505 BAPA 550 BAHR 505 BAPA 550 a0 g
Reserved for Make
2.4 DD1 DD2 Reserved for Academic DD1 DD2 Reserved for Academic Iy
Rawcliffe Holloway Programming Rawcliffe Holloway Programming below)
BAHR 505 BAPA 550 BAHR 505 BAPA 550 a0 g
Reserved for Make
4-6 DD2 DD1 Reserved for Academic DD2 DD1 Reserved for Academic Iy
Rawcliffe Holloway Programming Rawcliffe Holloway Programming below)

Make-Up Class

BAHR 505 DD1 - No class Wednesday, July 1; make-up class Friday, July 3 (8-10am)
BAHR 505 DD2 - No class Wednesday, July 1; make-up class Friday, July 3 (10am-12pm)
BAPA 550 DD1 - No class Wednesday, July 1; make-up class Friday, July 3 (10am-12pm)
BAPA 550 DD2 - No class Wednesday, July 1; make-up class Friday, July 3 (8-10am)

Course Schedule Notes

*BA 520 DD1 will have classes on the following dates: Jun 12, Jun 19, Jun 26, July 10, Aug 14, Aug 21, Sept 25, Oct 2, Nov 6,
Nov 27.

*BA 520 DD2 will have classes on the following dates: Jun 12, Jun 19, Jun 26, July 10, Aug 14, Aug 21, Sept 25, Oct 2, Nov 6,
Nov 27.

**BABS 550 DDT optional tutorials for both sections will be held on the following Thursdays: June 18, June 25, July 2, and July
9, 2020.

Break Week: July 20 — July 24, 2020

IMPORTANT NOTE! It is each student’s responsibility to check for updates to this information on the MM Dual Canvas site as it is subject to change.
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SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

Summer Period 2: July 27 — September 5, 2020

Exam week: August 31 — September 5, 2020 (Please ensure that you are available to participate in all course requirements
until after Saturday September 5)

Holidays: BC Day (Aug 3)

Course Code

*BA

*BA

BA
BA

BAAC

BAAC
BAMA

BAMA
BASM
BASM

Course Schedule Notes

520

520

560
560

551

551
508

508
550
550

DD1

DD2

DD1
DD2

DD1

DD2
DD1

DD2
DD1
DD2

Course Name

Career Development

Career Development

Ethics & Sustainability
Ethics & Sustainability

Foundations in Accounting Il

Foundations in Accounting Il
Marketing Research

Marketing Research
Strategic Management

Strategic Management

Credits

1.5

1.5

1.5
1.5

1.5

1.5
1.5

1.5
1.5
1.5

Instructor

Business Career Centre

Business Career Centre

Justin Bull

Justin Bull
Kyla Gunderson

Kyla Gunderson
Cluny South
Cluny South

Adam Pankratz

Adam Pankratz

Day &Time

*Fri 10am-12pm

*Fri 10am-12pm
Mon/Wed 2-4pm
Mon/Wed 6-8pm

Mon/Wed 12-2pm

Mon/Wed 4-6pm
Tue/Thu 12-2pm
Tue/Thu 4-6pm
Tue/Thu 2-4pm
Tue/Thu 6-8pm

ROBERT H. LEE

GRADUATE SCHOOL

Room

online

online

online

online
online

online
online

online
online

online

*BA 520 DD1 will have classes on the following dates: Jun 12, Jun 19, Jun 26, July 10, Aug 14, Aug 21, Sept 25, Oct 2, Nov 6,

Nov 27.

*BA 520 DD2 will have classes on the following dates: Jun 12, Jun 19, Jun 26, July 10, Aug 14, Aug 21, Sept 25, Oct 2, Nov 6,

Nov 27.

Break Week: September 8 - 11, 2020

IMPORTANT NOTE! It is each student’s responsibility to check for updates to this information on the MM Dual Canvas site as it is subject to change.
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SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

Summer Period 2: July 27 — September 5, 2020

Exam week: August 31 — September 5, 2020 (Please ensure that you are available to participate in all course requirements
until after Saturday September 5)

Holidays: BC Day (Aug 3)

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday
*BA 520
DD1/DD2
10-12 /
BCC
BAAC 551 BAMA 508 BAAC 551 BAMA 508
DD1 DD1 DD1 DD1 Reserved for Make-
12-2 up Classes (see
Gunderson South Gunderson South below)
BA 560 BASM 550 BA 560 BASM 550
DD1 DD1 DD1 DD1 Reserved for Make-
24 up Classes (see
Bull Pankratz Bull Pankratz below)
BAAC 551 BAMA 508 BAAC 551 BAMA 508
DD2 DD2 DD2 DD2 Reserved for Make-
4-6 up Classes (see
Gunderson South Gunderson South below)
BA 560 BASM 550 BA 560 BASM 550
DD2 DD2 DD2 DD2 Reserved for Make-
6-8 up Classes (see
Bull Pankratz Bull Pankratz below)

Make-Up Class

BA 560 DD1 - No class Monday, August 3; make-up class Friday, August 7 (2-4pm)

BA 560 DD2 - No class Monday, August 3; make-up class Friday, August 7 (6-8pm)
BAAC 551 DD1 - No class Monday, August 3; make-up class Friday, August 7 (12-2pm)
BAAC 551 DD2 - No class Monday, August 3; make-up class Friday, August 7 (4-6pm)

Course Schedule Notes

*BA 520 DD1 will have classes on the following dates: Jun 12, Jun 19, Jun 26, July 10, Aug 14, Aug 21, Sept 25, Oct 2, Nov 6,
Nov 27.

*BA 520 DD2 will have classes on the following dates: Jun 12, Jun 19, Jun 26, July 10, Aug 14, Aug 21, Sept 25, Oct 2, Nov 6,
Nov 27.

Break Week: September 8 - 11, 2020

IMPORTANT NOTE! It is each student’s responsibility to check for updates to this information on the MM Dual Canvas site as it is subject to change.



