

## SAUDER MM (Dual Degree) Class of 2021 Program Schedule



Updated: June 25, 2020

## MM (Dual Degree) Program Opening: June 4 & 5, 2020

Students will receive a separate schedule for Program Opening. Attendance is mandatory.

## Summer Period 1: June 8 - July 18, 2020

Exam week: July 13 – 18, 2020 (Please ensure that you are available to participate in all course requirements until

after Saturday July 18)

Holidays: Canada Day (July 1)

Course Code		ode	Course Name	Credits Instructor		Day &Time	Room
*BA	520	DD1	Career Development	1.5	Business Career Centre	*Fri 10am-12pm	online
*BA	520	DD2	Career Development	1.5	Business Career Centre	*Fri 10am-12pm	online
BABS	550	DD1	Application of Statistics in Management	1.5	Jonathan Berkowitz	Tue/Thu 8-10am	online
BABS	550	DD2	Application of Statistics in Management	1.5	Jonathan Berkowitz	Tue/Thu 10am-12pm	online
**BABS	550	DDT	Application of Statistics in Management Tutorial	-	Jonathan Berkowitz	**Thu 12:30-2pm	online
BAHR	505	DD1	Leadership	1.5	Wayne Rawcliffe	Mon/Wed 2-4pm	online
BAHR	505	DD2	Leadership	1.5	Wayne Rawcliffe	Mon/Wed 4-6pm	online
BAIT	510	DD1	Project Management in Delivering Business Solutions	1.5	Zorana Svedic	Tue/Thu 10am-12pm	online
BAIT	510	DD2	Project Management in Delivering Business Solutions	1.5	Zorana Svedic	Tue/Thu 8-10am	online
BAPA	550	DD1	Managerial Economics I	1.5	Isaac Holloway	Mon/Wed 4-6pm	online
ВАРА	550	DD2	Managerial Economics I	1.5	Isaac Holloway	Mon/Wed 2-4pm	online

### **Course Schedule Notes**

\*BA 520 DD1 will have classes on the following dates: Jun 12, Jun 19, Jun 26, July 10, Aug 14, Aug 21, Sept 25, Oct 2, Nov 6, Nov 27.

\*BA 520 DD2 will have classes on the following dates: Jun 12, Jun 19, Jun 26, July 10, Aug 14, Aug 21, Sept 25, Oct 2, Nov 6, Nov 27.

\*\*BABS 550 DDT optional tutorials for both sections will be held on the following Thursdays: June 18, June 25, July 2, and July 9, 2020.

**Break Week: July 20 – July 24, 2020** 



# **SAUDER** MM (Dual Degree) Class of 2021 Program Schedule



### Summer Period 1: June 8 – July 18, 2020

Exam week: July 13 – 18, 2020 (Please ensure that you are available to participate in all course requirements until after

Saturday July 18)

Holidays: Canada Day (July 1)

Time	Mor	nday	Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday
8-10		or Academic mming	BABS 550 DD1 Berkowitz	BAIT 510 DD2 Svedic	Reserved for Academic Programming		BABS 550 DD1 Berkowitz	BAIT 510 DD2 Svedic	Reserved for Make- up Classes (see below)
10-12		or Academic mming	BABS 550 DD2 Berkowitz	BAIT 510 DD1 Svedic		or Academic mming	BABS 550 DD2 Berkowitz	BAIT 510 DD1 Svedic	*BA 520 DD1/DD2 BCC
12-2	Lunch Break		Lunch Break		Lunch Break		**BABS 550 DDT Berkowitz		Lunch Break
2-4	BAHR 505 BAPA 550 DD1 DD2 Rawcliffe Holloway		Reserved for Academic Programming		BAHR 505 DD1 Rawcliffe	BAPA 550 DD2 Holloway	Reserved for Academic Programming		Reserved for Make- up Classes (see below)
4-6	BAHR 505 DD2 Rawcliffe	BAPA 550 DD1 Holloway	Reserved for Academic Programming		BAHR 505 DD2 Rawcliffe	BAPA 550 DD1 Holloway	Reserved for Academic Programming		Reserved for Make- up Classes (see below)

#### **Make-Up Class**

BAHR 505 DD1 - No class Wednesday, July 1; make-up class Friday, July 3 (8-10am)

BAHR 505 DD2 - No class Wednesday, July 1; make-up class Friday, July 3 (10am-12pm)

BAPA 550 DD1 - No class Wednesday, July 1; make-up class Friday, July 3 (10am-12pm)

BAPA 550 DD2 - No class Wednesday, July 1; make-up class Friday, July 3 (8-10am)

### **Course Schedule Notes**

\*BA 520 DD1 will have classes on the following dates: Jun 12, Jun 19, Jun 26, July 10, Aug 14, Aug 21, Sept 25, Oct 2, Nov 6, Nov 27.

\*BA 520 DD2 will have classes on the following dates: Jun 12, Jun 19, Jun 26, July 10, Aug 14, Aug 21, Sept 25, Oct 2, Nov 6, Nov 27.

\*\*BABS 550 DDT optional tutorials for both sections will be held on the following Thursdays: June 18, June 25, July 2, and July 9, 2020.

Break Week: July 20 – July 24, 2020



# **SAUDER** MM (Dual Degree) Class of 2021 Program Schedule



## Summer Period 2: July 27 – September 5, 2020

**Exam week:** August 31 – September 5, 2020 (Please ensure that you are available to participate in all course requirements until after Saturday September 5)

Holidays: BC Day (Aug 3)

Course Code		Code	Course Name	Credits Instructor		Day &Time	Room
*BA	520	DD1	Career Development	1.5	Business Career Centre	*Fri 10am-12pm	online
*BA	520	DD2	Career Development	1.5	Business Career Centre	*Fri 10am-12pm	online
ВА	560	DD1	Ethics & Sustainability	1.5	Justin Bull	Mon/Wed 2-4pm	online
ВА	560	DD2	Ethics & Sustainability	1.5	Justin Bull	Mon/Wed 6-8pm	online
BAAC	551	DD1	Foundations in Accounting II	1.5	Kyla Gunderson	Mon/Wed 12-2pm	online
BAAC	551	DD2	Foundations in Accounting II	1.5	Kyla Gunderson	Mon/Wed 4-6pm	online
ВАМА	508	DD1	Marketing Research	1.5	Cluny South	Tue/Thu 12-2pm	online
BAMA	508	DD2	Marketing Research	1.5	Cluny South	Tue/Thu 4-6pm	online
BASM	550	DD1	Strategic Management	1.5	Adam Pankratz	Tue/Thu 2-4pm	online
BASM	550	DD2	Strategic Management	1.5	Adam Pankratz	Tue/Thu 6-8pm	online

### **Course Schedule Notes**

Break Week: September 8 - 11, 2020

<sup>\*</sup>BA 520 DD1 will have classes on the following dates: Jun 12, Jun 19, Jun 26, July 10, Aug 14, Aug 21, Sept 25, Oct 2, Nov 6, Nov 27.

<sup>\*</sup>BA 520 DD2 will have classes on the following dates: Jun 12, Jun 19, Jun 26, July 10, Aug 14, Aug 21, Sept 25, Oct 2, Nov 6, Nov 27.



## MM (Dual Degree) Class of 2021 Program Schedule



## Summer Period 2: July 27 – September 5, 2020

Exam week: August 31 – September 5, 2020 (Please ensure that you are available to participate in all course requirements

until after Saturday September 5)

Holidays: BC Day (Aug 3)

Time	Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday
10-12									*BA 520 DD1/DD2 BCC
12-2	BAAC 551 DD1 Gunderson		BAMA 508 DD1 South		BAAC 551 DD1 Gunderson		BAMA 508 DD1 South		Reserved for Make- up Classes (see below)
2-4		BA 560 DD1 Bull		BASM 550 DD1 Pankratz		BA 560 DD1 Bull		BASM 550 DD1 Pankratz	Reserved for Make- up Classes (see below)
4-6	BAAC 551 DD2 Gunderson		BAMA 508 DD2 South		BAAC 551 DD2 Gunderson		BAMA 508 DD2 South		Reserved for Make- up Classes (see below)
6-8		BA 560 DD2 Bull		BASM 550 DD2 Pankratz		BA 560 DD2 Bull		BASM 550 DD2 Pankratz	Reserved for Make- up Classes (see below)

#### **Make-Up Class**

BA 560 DD1 - No class Monday, August 3; make-up class Friday, August 7 (2-4pm)

BA 560 DD2 - No class Monday, August 3; make-up class Friday, August 7 (6-8pm)

BAAC 551 DD1 - No class Monday, August 3; make-up class Friday, August 7 (12-2pm)

BAAC 551 DD2 - No class Monday, August 3; make-up class Friday, August 7 (4-6pm)

#### **Course Schedule Notes**

\*BA 520 DD1 will have classes on the following dates: Jun 12, Jun 19, Jun 26, July 10, Aug 14, Aug 21, Sept 25, Oct 2, Nov 6, Nov 27.

\*BA 520 DD2 will have classes on the following dates: Jun 12, Jun 19, Jun 26, July 10, Aug 14, Aug 21, Sept 25, Oct 2, Nov 6, Nov 27.

Break Week: September 8 - 11, 2020